

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ROSE GRAHAM -- 39 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ROSE GRAHAM** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$89,623.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **NATALIE SCHNEIDER -- 42 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **NATALIE SCHNEIDER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JUSTIN LINCH -- 23 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JUSTIN LINCH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$131,805.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **SHAWN BUSH -- 96 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **SHAWN BUSH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$125,081.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ANDREW HARSHA -- 21 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ANDREW HARSHA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$131,805.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL CONNORS -- 21 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL CONNORS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **192** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$92,451.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JASON FLOYD -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JASON FLOYD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN ATKINSON -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN ATKINSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **STEVEN GOEGLEIN -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **STEVEN GOEGLEIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$102,500.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **COREY MCGARRELL -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **COREY MCGARRELL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL PENROSE -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL PENROSE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JEROME LAHLOU -- 49 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JEROME LAHLOU** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **GRANT NESBIT -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **GRANT NESBIT** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$134,435.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **BRETT CROUSORE -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **BRETT CROUSORE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$145,736.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JANE ANN GILES -- 49 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JANE ANN GILES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$89,623.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **NATALIE STEWART -- 43 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **NATALIE STEWART** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **CARLA JOHNSON -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **CARLA JOHNSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$155,380.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **CHAUNTEE SMITH -- 13 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **CHAUNTEE SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,982.42** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ERIN SUGHRUE -- 05 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ERIN SUGHRUE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TRACEY MEANS -- 16 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **TRACEY MEANS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$131,342.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JAMES ZELLER -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

JAMES ZELLER is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$104,416.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TROY KNODERER -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **TROY KNODERER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$150,022.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ERIKA TRAN -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ERIKA TRAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$90,200.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **AMIE BOWMAN -- 23 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

AMIE BOWMAN is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,765.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **CONNI DAVIS -- 08 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **CONNI DAVIS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KEVIN KEMPER -- 44 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KEVIN KEMPER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ANGELA CROUSORE -- 07 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ANGELA CROUSORE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE LAPLANTE -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **STEPHANIE LAPLANTE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$150,022.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **AYANNA WILLIAMS -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **AYANNA WILLIAMS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KATHY PRINCE-WILLIAMS -- 48 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KATHY PRINCE-WILLIAMS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$92,984.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KRISTOPHER MCALOON -- 85 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KRISTOPHER MCALOON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$102,240.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **VALENCIA WILLIAMS -- 44 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **VALENCIA WILLIAMS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$94,343.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **EDYZA DEYNES -- 06 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **EDYZA DEYNES** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **DANA ALTEMEYER -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **DANA ALTEMEYER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$104,081.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **RODGER SMITH -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

RODGER SMITH is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$150,022.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **RYAN BANAS -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **RYAN BANAS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ADAM KORENGEL -- 42 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ADAM KORENGEL** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$86,852.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TIMOTHY HARSHBARGER -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **TIMOTHY HARSHBARGER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$162,881.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **CARL BLYTHE -- 46 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **CARL BLYTHE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ALICIA HARRIS -- 39 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

ALICIA HARRIS is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **MARY AVANCE -- 41 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **MARY AVANCE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$85,569.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KIMBERLY OSBORN -- 40 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KIMBERLY OSBORN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$86,852.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **FRANKLYN BUSH -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **FRANKLYN BUSH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$145,736.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **EVAN BERGMAN -- 21 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **EVAN BERGMAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,765.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TIERNEY ANDERSON -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **TIERNEY ANDERSON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$130,733.50** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **COURTNEY THOMAS -- 46 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **COURTNEY THOMAS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$79,181.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TIASHA LOGAN -- 43 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **TIASHA LOGAN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$85,075.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER SAHAGUN -- 13 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JENNIFER SAHAGUN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **AMANDA KRGA -- 45 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **AMANDA KRGA** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$79,181.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **SHAWN SMITH -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **SHAWN SMITH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$216,188.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent

Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JENNIFER SHEETS -- 48 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JENNIFER SHEETS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **BRIAN DAVIS -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **BRIAN DAVIS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **REGINALD WHITE -- 93 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **REGINALD WHITE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$104,849.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **VICTOR BUSH -- 12 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **VICTOR BUSH** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JERED PENNINGTON -- 40 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JERED PENNINGTON** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JUSTIN HUNTER -- 47 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JUSTIN HUNTER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **AMANDA KOLB -- 83 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

AMANDA KOLB is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,765.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ANTONIA FIELDS -- 21 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ANTONIA FIELDS** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **205** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$91,673.75** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **ALICIA GATEWOOD -- 41 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **ALICIA GATEWOOD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$127,519.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **JAMES GATEWOOD -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **JAMES GATEWOOD** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL BOTTORFF -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **MICHAEL BOTTORFF** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$134,435.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KAREN NIEMEIER -- 83 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KAREN NIEMEIER** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$141,855.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **MARIATU SWAYNE -- 13 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **MARIATU SWAYNE** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$140,378.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **DANIEL KUZNIK -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **DANIEL KUZNIK** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$133,948.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TERESA JAMES -- 11 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

TERESA JAMES is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$119,642.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **EMILY HAAS BROWN -- 81 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **EMILY HAAS BROWN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$133,948.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **BAKARI POSEY -- 23 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **BAKARI POSEY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,765.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **TASHA RIDLEY -- 83 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher").

TASHA RIDLEY is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$112,765.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **DOMINIQUE FRANKLIN -- 47 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **DOMINIQUE FRANKLIN** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **220** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$89,175.00** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

REGULAR TEACHER CONTRACT

Prescribed pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-3 as the regular and uniform contract for the employment of teachers pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-4(b)

This regular teacher contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the **MSD OF LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP** ("Corporation") and **KEITH STORY -- 39 - ADMINISTRATOR** ("Teacher"). **KEITH STORY** is a teacher as defined in Ind. Code 20-18-2-22.

In exchange for the Teacher's services described below, the Corporation and the Teacher agree that:

1. The Teacher shall teach in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(A)*
2. The school term described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **200** days. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(B)*
3. The number of hours per day the Teacher is expected to work under this Contract is **AS NEEDED** *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(E)*.
4. The Corporation shall pay the Teacher for services under this Contract the total salary **\$76,582.91** during the school year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
5. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
6. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
7. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February, 2021.

Teacher

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **JAMES PARISH- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator"). **JAMES PARISH** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$87,125.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **STEPHANIE TRAGESSE**- ADMINISTRATOR ("Administrator"). **STEPHANIE TRAGESSE** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$100,751.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **MATTHEW MILES- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator"). **MATTHEW MILES** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$132,448.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **RAMON BATTS- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator").

RAMON BATTS is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$104,416.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **MICHAEL SHREVES- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator"). **MICHAEL SHREVES** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$155,380.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **AMANDA PARDUE- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator"). **AMANDA PARDUE** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **260** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$87,870.00** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **26** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary

CLASSIFIED CONTRACT

This CLASSIFIED contract ("Contract") is by and between the governing body of the MSD of LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP ("Corporation") and **ROBYN LEWIS- ADMINISTRATOR** ("Administrator"). **ROBYN LEWIS** is an Administrator.

In exchange for the Administrator's services described below, the Corporation and the Administrator agree that:

1. The Administrator shall work in the schools of the Corporation for the school term, beginning **July 1, 2020** and ending on **June 30, 2021**.
2. The work year described in paragraph 1 immediately above for services under this Contract consists of **139** days.
3. The Corporation shall pay the Administrator for services under this Contract the total salary of **\$66,930.67** during the work year. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(C)*
4. The Corporation shall pay this amount in **20** installments on a biweekly basis. *Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(a)(3)(D) Ind. Code 20-28-6-5(1)*
5. This Contract may be cancelled during its term for any of the grounds set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-1(b) pursuant to the procedures set forth in Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-2 and Ind. Code 20-28-7.5-3.
6. This Contract is a public record pursuant to Ind. Code 20-28-6-2(d) and Ind. Code 5-14-3.

Agreed this 8th day of February 2021.

Administrator:

School Corporation by:



President

Attested:



Superintendent



Secretary